

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Radfords Handmade West Country Crumbly Butter Fudge Bag 113g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Supplier Name and Address	RADFORDS FINE FUDGE LTD, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Ingredients	Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) (20%), Full Fat Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Salt.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree nuts and Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1980	Energy (kcal)	491	Salt	0.5
Fat	20.2	of which saturates	12.7		
Carbohydrate	76.2	of which sugars	72.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	2.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Manomasa Chipotle & Lime Tortillas 160g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	It All Good, Its All Good, 273 Dukesway, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, UK, NE11 0PZ
Supplier Name and Address	Its All Good Ltd, 273 Dukesway, Team Valley Trading Est, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, UK, NE11 0PZ
Ingredients	Whole white corn flour, sunflower oil, cracked pumpkin seeds (2%), smoked paprika, roasted red bell peppers (1%), rice flour, salt, sugar, millet seeds, ground toasted guajillo chillies, dried lime juice, dried garlic, dried onion, acid: citric acid, natural flavouring, yeast extract, cayenne chilli, cumin, dried spirit vinegar, paprika extract, chipotle chilli extract.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK /EU
Storage Instructions	Ambient <25oC / Store in dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2097	Energy (kcal)	502	Salt	1.1
Fat	26.4	of which saturates	2		
Carbohydrate	55.9	of which sugars	19		
Fibre	7.1	Protein	6.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lovemore Gluten Free Genoa Slab Cake
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Welsh Hills Bakery, Tramway, Hirwaun, Aberdare, UK, CF44 6NY
Supplier Name and Address	Springvale Foods Ltd, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 8AX
Ingredients	Sultanas (34%), Sugar, Rice Flour, Water, Glace Cherries (7%) (Cherries, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Sugar, Colour (Erythrosine), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Potato Starch, <b>EGG</b> , Mixed Peel (3%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )), Margarine (Palm Oil, Palm Stearin, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Juice), Rapeseed Oil, Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Maize Flour, Palm Oil, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Hydroxide).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container
Instructions for use	Once opened, store in an airtight container
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1402	Energy (kcal)	332	Salt	0.3
Fat	7.2	of which saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	65.9	of which sugars	39		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	2.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mrs Bridges Red Pepper & Garlic Salsa 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mackays Ltd, Unit 4 James Chalmers Road, Kirkton Industrial Estate, Arbroath, Angus, United Kingdom, DD11 3LR
Supplier Name and Address	Mackays Ltd, Site 4 James Chalmers Road, Kirkton Industrial Estate, Arbroath, Angus, United Kingdom, DD11 3LR
Ingredients	Red Peppers (52%), Sugar, Onion, Garlic Puree (10%), White Wine Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Red Chilli Peppers, Coriander, Salt, Spices. Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> (Also may contain <b>MUSTARD</b> ).

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Mustard
Country of Origin	Scotland, UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool area and use within 6 weeks.
Instructions for use	Use as required
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	533	Energy (kcal)	127	Salt	2
Fat	4	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	21.3	of which sugars	19		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Guppy's Chocolates Honeycomb Shards 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG
Supplier Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. (MILK solids 20.8% min; cocoa solids 33.6% min). Honeycomb pieces: Sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: bicarbonate of soda, rice flour.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2322	Energy (kcal)	555	Salt	0.2
Fat	34.5	of which saturates	20.7		
Carbohydrate	53.1	of which sugars	50.9		
Fibre	2	Protein	6.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Honey & Peppercorn Mixed Nuts 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Roasted Mixed <b>NUTS</b> 93%, ( <b>PEANUTS</b> 58%, <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> 25%, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 17%), Sugar, Sea Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Honey, 1%, Cracked Pink Peppercorns 1%,

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2455	Energy (kcal)	592	Salt	0.9
Fat	47.2	of which saturates	5.7		
Carbohydrate	14.8	of which sugars	10.9		
Fibre	8	Protein	23.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Easy Bean Fava Bean & Poppy Seed Crackers 160g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Easy Bean Limited, 1 Mudford Business Park, Mudford, YEOVIL, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA221 5T
Supplier Name and Address	Easy Bean, 1 Mudford Business Park, Mudford, YEOVIL, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA221 5T
Ingredients	Fava bean flour 33%, water, rice flour, rapeseed oil, coconut oil, maize flour, OATmeal (GLUTEN-free), blue poppy seed 2%, sea salt.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in an airtight container after opening. Best kept in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2026	Energy (kcal)	484	Salt	1.3
Fat	22.1	of which saturates	9.4		
Carbohydrate	53.3	of which sugars	1.6		
Fibre	5.9	Protein	15.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Cinnamon Roll Gourmet Popcorn 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Road, London, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Road, London, London, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Custard (25%) {Whole <b>MILK</b> , Whipping Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) (30%), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range <b>EGG</b> Yolk, Tapioca Starch, Madagascar Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds}, Corn Syrup, Double Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Cinnamon, Madagascar Vanilla, Sea Salt

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Store in a cool, dry, dark place.
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1668	Energy (kcal)	400	Salt	0.47
Fat	23.2	of which saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	48.3	of which sugars	33.5		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	2.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		